Parts

Catalog

GDOB-S

Double Off-Set Disc Harrow Baldan - Super

>> BALDAN






>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

" Index

GDOB-5 90 DiSCS (RIGAT SITE) ...ttt eeeteteeetetestet e s et e e v e e st essses e s s ess s esess s essssasessasessssasesaasesessasetsasassasasessasasass s et s asesesb s et aasesesa s et esbasesb s et e as s esaasesasb s et e s et assasetaasesess s essasesasssessasasesen 4
TODIE GDOB-S 90 DiSCS (RIGIT SIQR).......oveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeteeeteette e eeteteiveter et e e s et et e st es e s esess s es s st ess st et ess s et s st ess s et aasasessasesssb s ess s esses s et aasesess s et s st e esasesaasasess s et e sbasetsasesaasasesaasesassasetsasasaanasesaasesesnases 5
TODIE GDOB-S 90 DiSCS (RIGAT SIQE).......oeeeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeteeeteeetee et et stete vt e e e et e e st ese s et e s s e s s st ess st et ess s et s s asess s essasasessasessssasess s et sas s esaas et esb s et s s aseesasessasesess s et easasessasesaasasesaasessssasetnasasaasasesaasesesnses 6
GDOB-S 90 DiSCS (LEFt SITE). ..ottt eeeteeeet e stete v et e e v e e ss et e s b et e s e s ess s esess s es s s et ess s et s as s essasesass et ets s et s as s essas et e s s b es s b et e sb s et s as et esa s et e sbasess s et s as s etsasesasb b et s s et aasasetaasesessasesaasesassasesnasaseaen 7
TODIE GDOB-S 90 DiSCS (LEFt SIOE) ......eoevveeeeeveeeteeeeeeeeteeeteeeeteeetete vt ete st ese e et ess st et essas et s s ase st et sss et ess s et sasasessasesass s et s asesess s essas et ess s et sabasets s et e as s esaas et esb b et s s esesb s etaasesess s et eabasessasebeasasesnasesessasesnanes 8
TODIE GDOB-S 90 DiSCS (LEFt SItE) ......eeevveeeeeveeeeeeeeeeseeteesteteeeteeste e v ets et e e s et ess st et e st et s s asess s et sss et ess s et sasasessasesassasessasasess s essas et ess s et s abesess s et e as s e sa et et ess b et s s et e ss s etaasesess s et aasasessaseseasasessasesessasesnanes 9
GDOB-S 78 DiSCS (RIGAT SIUE) ......evveeeeeeeeeeeeeteeeeeeeeteieet e ee e stete v et e et e e st e s bes e s s ess s esess s ess st et ess s essasasessasesessasets s et sasasessaseses s s et s ab et asb s essas et ass s et e asasess s et sas s atsaseassbas et s b et easasetnasesessasesaasesasssessasaseaen 10
TOADIE GDOB-S 78 DiSCS (RIGIT SIQE).......oveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeteeeeeteeeteeetee et eteevetev et e e sv et e s et ets s e s ess s e s s st ets st esess s es s s et ess s et sasasass s et sasasessasessas s esaa s et e sb s et s s esaesasessas et ess b eseasasetbasesaasasessasesaasasetsasesaasasesnasesesnses 11
TODIE GDOB-S 78 DiSCS (RIGIT SIQE).......oceeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeteeeteeetee et et stetera e e sv et e s et ess et e ss s ess s s ess st et e ssesessasasess s et sasesassasessasesess s essas s essas et asbas e s s s esaasasess s et ess s et aabasasbasessasasessasesaasesessasesaasasessasesesnses 12
GDOB S 78 DiSCS (LEFE SIUE).....oeeeveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeteieetee e teest et iv et es et e e s s e s s et e s e s ess s et ess s ess s et ess s et s st essasessssesess s et s as s essasesassases st et asb s etsas et ass s esaas et esbasessas s assasessssas et s s et eas s etsasesessesessasesasbasessaseseaen 13
TODIE GDOB-S 78 DiSCS (LEJt SItE) ......eeveveeeeeveeeeeeeeeeseeteeeteete e e ete e svat e s et e e s et e st ese s et ess s as e st et sas et ess s et s as s assasesassasessasesess s ets et et assasesaasesessases s st e sa et et e ssasess s et e sb et etsasesass s esaasesessasessasaseassessasesesnanes 14
TODIE GDOB-S 78 DiSCS (LEFt SItE) ......eeeveveeeeeveeeeeeeeeseeteesteetetee et et ivavetr st e e s et ess st ese s asess s as e st et s st et ess s et s asasassasesassasess st et e ss s essas et aasasessasesess s et s as s essas et assesess s et e ss s etsasesassasesaasesesssessasaseanaseseasesesnanes 15
100 N 1 o T =2 OO 16
WWREEI SRGSt ...ttt et e et e e r et s et et e st et s et e st ess s et e ss s es s s asess s et s asasess s et e ab et e ss s et s as et ess s e s s sb et ess s et s as s ess s e s assas e s s s et e ab s e taasesese s e s s s et e A b seAb s e Aeae b et e b et e ab s e A s s ese s bete b etesbasessneseanas 16
MQIN FIQME ATTICUIGEION CYIINOE ..........veeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeteteeeeteeeteeeteesetese et eseves e s s ese s et essasessssasessasasassasessssasessasesaasasassasessss et et s s et aab s essasesassases s et et esbasessas et e asasesa st et ess s et s s et essasesaasasessaseseasesesnasessasasens 17
Lateral WHEE! CYIINAEI(B020055886-6) .........ceeveeeeeeeeeeereeevereireteisesessseesesssessssasessssessssesessasessssasessasessssssesssessssasessssassssasessssessssesesssesssssessssesessssesssesessasessssesessssesssesessasessssasessasesssesessasessssasesens 17
Center WRHEEI CYIINABK (BO20055887-A)........ceeeeeeereerereieeeeeeereesvesessasessssessssesessssessssassssssassssasessssessssasessssasssssessssesessasesssasessssessssesesssessssasesssessssesesssesessasessasesssssessssesessasessssesessasesssesessasesssss 18
CYIINACET Of DIQWDAE ATEICUIGTION ...ttt eteeetetestetesaseese e st esesses e s s et e s et essasesessesessasassssasessasesassasessasasessasessasasess s et aasesess s et aasasesaasesasb s et s s et asbasessasesessasesaas et essasessasesessasesassasesssessaen 18
[ Yoty Y=o 1 o ¢ BTSSRSO S R OYSP RO SSSOR 19
DIUSCS SECLION = 78 DISCS ...ttt et s e st st e e steste st st ste st et s sesse st e s s sessa st st ssessa e et esess et sasssesse st e atssess et e aeese st et e st e sesse e e seese s s et e st s se s et e e e se s et e ue e s et et e seese b et e aeese b et s ae e s et et s uessa s et e sessantenteunnsanes 20
AXIOI BEAIING (O] «.vveeeeeeeeeeeeeeetetete e ttete et ee et s et ete s et e st e s e s et ess s et e st e s s s asassasessasasassasessasasassasesaasasessasaseasasessasesass s essasesassasessa s et ass s et aasesessas et sasesessasese st et esb s et e st essasetessesessaseseabasessasesaansesen 21
ROCUQI BEATING (O] ..ottt ee et te et ate e st e et e e ss et et s s e s e s s essasesess s esassasessasessasasesaasesass s et s s et aasasesaasesassasessasesassasessasesess s esaasesesbasessasesess st et aasesesbasesaas s essasesasb et essas et e s bessasesassasesnasass 21
ROQIQI BEATING (GIOUSE).......oveeeeeeeeeeteeeereteeeeteieeteeieeteeatesssvase st esssesessssesesasessasessssasessasessssasessasesassasesaasesessases s st assasesassasassas et aab s assasesass et ess et et aas s es bt esaas s essas et esbasessas et eas s ese st et assasessasebeasasessasasesnasens 22
COMPICTE ACCUMUIGTON SUPPOI........o.veeeeeeeeeeeveteeeeteireteeteteeeteseatesessasessssesesasessssesessasesassasessasesessasessasassasasessasesassasessasasessasessasesess s et assesess s et s asasesa et et ass s essas et essaseasaseses s sesaasesessasessasesessasesaasesesssesnaen 22
COMPICTE HYAIQUIIC SYSTOIM.......eeeeveeeeeteeeteteteeeeeteeet e et e e etete st et e s s e s s et e s s et s s e s ess s et s s et ess s et essasess s et sasasess st et ess s et sasasessasesaasasess s et assasess s et s as s esa st et ass et et sas et asbasessasesessasesaasesessasessasesessasesaasasessasessaen 23
TODIE COMPIETE HYATQUIIC SYSEOM ...ttt ste et e e ste e s e s s et e s st ese s et e ss s as e st et s st et e ss s et s s et essasessasasess s et e ss s ess s et ass s e s s st et esb s et s st assasesa st et ess s et e sbasesbaseseasasessasesessasessasasaassessasesesnases 24
COMPIETLE HYAIQUIIC SYSTEIMN = 78 DISCS.....ocveevevereeeereivereeieeeeeteeetesessesessesessssesessssesessasesssasessasessssesessasessasasessasessssasessasasessasessasesasssessasesessasessasasessas et aas et essas et aas s assasesessasessasesaasasessaseseasasesansesessasesnaes 25
Table COMPIETE HYATQUIIC SYSEEIM = 78 DISCS .....cuc.eeueveeeueeeereieeeeeseeteeeteteiveteisssessssesesasessssasessasessssasesassesassasessasasassasessssesassasessasasassasesaasasessasesassasessasessas s essas et ess et et s s et easasessasesessasess s et essasessasesassasesn 26
SHICKEI'S .vuvuvvetetereerretststststesisststs e s te s st tas st et e se s s asasas st st esass s s st tesasassasasatssesesaseasasassesesassasasasasasesesessasasasasesasasessasasasatesesesessasasssesesesessasasasesesesessasasasasesesesessasasasesesesasessnssstesesesessnsnsnsesesessssnsnsnsasesess 27

GDOBS13319A (Revised: 10/2019)




Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

« GDOB-S 90 Discs (Right Side)

&¥-.
105 — f/ 83

*ltens1,2and 3 -See page 16 134 fg Lf
* [tem 4 - See page 22 L Note: To consult the components of the hydraulic
*Itens 5 and 6 - See page 17 *Itens 7 and 8 - See page 18 system, see page 23.

GDOBS13319A “




>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

« Table GDOB-S 90 Discs (Right Side)

E Code Product description = 5 Code Product description =
*1 15332010089-1 | Complete Hitch Shackle 1 || 40 | 5432010394-3 | Pin Of @45 X 338mm With Lock 2
*2 15232011315-6 | Complete Wheel Shaft 2 || 41 /6020310991-4 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 2.1/4" 16F Unc Gr5 Rt 9
*3 15232011313-0 | Complete Wheel Shaft 1 || 42 |6020030104-0 | Nut @3/8" 16F Unc 4
*4 1 5530016152-8 | Complete Accelerator Support 2 || 43 |5412010144-0 | Nipple R.1/2" Bsp XR.1.1/16" Un X 55mm Hexagonal 1.1/4" 2
*5 16020059011-5 | Hydraulic Cylinder “D.A"@2.3/4”X @5.1/2" X 196 Tmm(Course) X 2322mm(Closed) 1 || 44 16020010122-0 | Pressure Washer M6 Media 2
*6 | 6020055886-6 | Hydraulic Cylinder "0.D" @2" X @116 X 260mm(Course) X 60Tmm(Closed) 1 || 45 |6020310795-4 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon 1.1/4" 12F Unf Gr5 Ch.1.7/8" H.33,00mm 1
*7 16020055887-4 | Hydraulic Cylinder "0.D" @2" X @5" X 256mm(Course) X 605mm(Closed) 2 || 46 | 5022011171-4 | Complete Right Lateral Rear Gang "Gdob" 90 Discs 1
*8 |1 6020058125-6 | Hydraulic Cylinder "0.D" @2" X @4" X 406mm(Course) X 1520mm(Closed) 2 || 47 | 5432010392-7 | Pin Of @45 X 246mm 4
9 16020390308-4 | Lock Nma - Type "R" @4,5 X 80mm 4 || 48 |5136012287-9 | Plate W/Sticker 1
10 | 5352050049-5 | Front Scraper 22 || 49 |5352040006-7 | Central Scraper Of 3/8" X 3" X 310mm 21
11 1 6020311195-1| French Head Bolt 1" X 3.1/4" 8F Unc1A Gr5 Rp Special 16 || 50 | 5352050048-7 | Rear Scraper 23
12 | 5562010031-4 | Flow Divider Valve Hydac(Hbf00468) W/Nipplesr1/2”Bsp Juc 1 || 51 |5432010635-7 | Pin Of @45 X 283mm Complete 2
13 1 5024010073-5 | Smooth Washer @8,5 X @20 X 2,00mm 4 || 52 16020310051-8 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.1/4" 12F W Gr5 Rt 8
14 | 6020010410-5 | Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry 141 | 53 | 5558010334-0 | Piston Lock Of 256mm For Tyne Of 32" 2
15 |5530014573-5 | Right Lateral Plate Of Shaft Af Wheel 1 || 54 |5080011487-7 | Bushing Of Union Bar Of Drawbar 2
16 | 6020311230-3 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon 1.1/2" 12F Unf Gr5 Ch.2.1/4" H.39,00mm 12 || 55 | 5024010093-0 K Smooth Washer #33,5 X #52,5 X 3,00mm 3
17 | 5558210003-8 | Bolt Lock 16 || 56 |6020390293-2 | Lock @5,75 X 40mm 2
18 | 6020050116-3 | Cotterpin 1/4" X 2" 8 || 57 | 5498010387-3 | Right Mounted Wheel 400X60 14 Canvas 5
19 | 5022011169-2 | Complete Right Lateral Front Grang "Gdob" 90 Discs 1 || 58 |6020370264-0 | Complete Support Of Lifting (Hydraulic Field Jack) 1
20 | 6020312001-2 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.1/2" 12F W Gr5 Rt 42 || 59 16020312519-7 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 2.3/4" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 5
21 | 60200104148 | Pressure Washer 3/4" Media Industry 50 || 60 | 6020310176-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M27 X 3,00 X 200mm CI10.9 Rp (Sae 4140) (Phosphated) 2
22 16020311176-5 | French Head Bolt 1/2" X 2" 12F W Gr2 Rp 90 | 61 |6020010412-1  Pressure Washer 5/8" Media Industry 4
23 1 6020310198-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 2.3/4" 16F Unf1A Gr5 Rp 42 || 62 | 60200158035 | Pressure Washer M27 Media 2
24 16020130108-7 | Grease Fitting 1/8" 25 || 63 | 5024010634-2 | Smooth Washer #26,8 X 66,5 X 4,75mm 21
25 | 5024010068-9 | Smooth Washer #13,3 X 35,5 X 3,00mm 98 || 64 | 5024010514-1 | Smooth Washer #55,5 X @100 X 8,00mm 1
26 | 5024010130-8 | Smooth Washer @39 X @66 X 4,75mm(Galvanised) 12 || 65 | 6020050124-4 | Cotterpin 3/8" X 3" 2
27 | 6020310759-8 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.15/16" H.19,50mm 2 || 66 | 5348050015-2 | Complete Limiter Of @51 X 25mm 4
28 | 5024010025-5 | Smooth Washer 320 X @38 X 2,00mm 41 || 67 |5226010037-8 | Oil Divider W/Nipple R.1/2" Bsp(22 Way) 2
29 |6020310248-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1.1/4" X 8" 7F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 2 || 68 | 6020311257-5 | Hexagonal Nut M6 X 1,00 Ma CI8 Ch.10mm H.5,00mm 2
30 | 6020310793-8 | Hexagonal Nut 1.1/4" 7F Unc Gr5 Ch.2" Height 31,00mm 4 |1 69 | 6020010424-5 | Pressure Washer 1.1/4" Media Industry 4
31 | 5348050006-3 | Complete Limiter Of @42 X 25mm 2 || 70 | 6020311010-6 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M6 X 1,00 X 50mm CI8.8 Rp 2
32 | 5348050012-8 | Complete Limiter Of @51 X 49,5mm 2 || 71 6020310754-7 | Hexagonal Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 12,00mm 132
33 160203120209 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 3/4" 18F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 4 || 72 | 5432080009-1 | Lock Pin 37,5 X 120mm Without Grease Fitting 2
34 1 6020310249-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1.1/4" X 9" 7F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 2 || 73 | 5432010390-0 | Pin Of @45 X 220mm 4
35 1 6020310183-2 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 1" 11F Unc1A Gr2 Rt 4 || 74 1 6020317504-6 | French Head Bolt 1/4" X 3/4" 20F Unc Gr2 Rp 2
36 | 5080010221-6 | Bushing 0f @13 X @19 X 30mm 1 || 75 | 5412050006-9 | Type Nipple "T" R.1/2" Bsp X 100mm With Hexagonal 7/8" With Rotary Nut 1/2" Bsp 6
37 1 6020010420-2 | Pressure Washer 1" Media Industry 16 || 76 | 6020310831-4 | Hexagonal Nut M27 X 3,00 Ma CI8 Ch.41mm H.22,00mm 2
38 | 5432010447-8 | Pin 0f @37,5 X 123mm With Lock 5 || 77 | 5022011165-0 | Right Front Gang Complete "Gdob" 1
39 1 6020310778-4 | Hexagonal Nut 1" 8F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.5/8" Height 25,00mm 16 | | 78 | 6020010404-0 | Pressure Washer 5/16" Media Industry 4

GDOBS13319A “




Parts Catalog

« Table GDOB-S 90 Discs (Right Side)

>> BALDAN

GDOBS13319A n

E Code Product description = § Code Product description =
79 1 5024010161-8 | Smooth Washer @7 X @18 X 2,00mm 4 11118 5022011167-6 | Right Rear Gang Complete "Gdob" 1
80 | 5412010329-9 | Nipple R.2” 11Fpp-Bsp X R.1/2” 14Fpp-Bsp X 60mm (Especial) 2 |119]5432010399-4  Pin @49,9 X 185mm 1
81 5432010396-0 | Pin Of #49,5 X 162mm 1 11120/ 6020130100-1 | Grease Fitting 1/4" 1
82 1 6020310292-8 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 2.3/4" 11F Unc1A Gr5 Rp Rosca Direita 2 | 1121]5432010602-0 | Lock Pin @31,5 X 19Tmm Without Grease Fitting 1
83 | 5562010030-6 | Relief Valve W/Nipples 1/2” Bsp(Hydac) 2 |1122]6020311046-7 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 3/4" 12F W Gr2 Rt 1
84 |15226010039-4 | 0il Divider W/Nipple R.1/2”Bsp and Porca Giratéria R.1/2"Bsp 1 |1123/5432010314-5 | Pin @55 X 220mm 1
85 | 5432010228-9 | French Head Pin 830,53 X 120mm 3 | /124 |5040010834-7 | Union Bar Of Drawbar Gdob-S 1
86 | 5024010386-6 | Smooth Washer @51 X @98 X 4,75mm 1 ||125]5348050009-8 | Complete Limiter Of @42 X 49,5mm 1
87 | 5530016153-6 | Lock Support Of Lateral Main Frames 2 1126/ 6020430319-6 | Flow Divider Valve St10-01-Ab4-N-66(Hbf00468) 1
88 | 6020010402-4 | Pressure Washer 1/4" Media Industry 2 | |127|5412010045-1 | Nipple R.1/2" Bsp X 45mm With Hexagonal 1" 3
89 | 5024010575-3 | Technyl Washer @51 X @100 X 7,00mm 2 | 1128/ 6020010060-6 | 0°Ring 6-040 N3006-90Nbr (18,00) 3
90 | 6020310462-9 | French Head Pin #9,8 X 80mm 4 11129 6020010817-8 | Rim Ag 13,00 X 15.1/2" 5
91 | 6020015954-6 | Accumulator 1 |]130| 6020310415-7 | Tyre 400/60 15.5/14 Traction 5
92 | 6020010723-6 | Clamp (Ag3) 34 | 1131| 6020410040-6 | Tyre Valve Tr-618 A 5
93 | 5404010457-0 | Main Frame Side Right "Gdob" 1 132 6020058953-2 | Block UNF FH102-AB4 2
94 15550010151-1 | Rod 0f @1.1/2" X 225mm 2 | 133 6020430317-0 | Relief Valve 2
95 | 5040010666-2 | Complete Bar Of Gangs 2 | |134/5412010045-1 | Nipple R.1/2" Bsp X 45mm With Hexagonal 1" 4
96 |6020010061-4 | 0°Ring 6-042 N3006-90Nbr (23,00) 2 | 135/6020010060-6 | 0 Ring 6-040 N3006-90Nbr (18,00) 4
97 | 5530014572-7 | Right Central Supportof Shaft Wheel 1 136/ 5040010667-0  Bar Of Gangs 2
98 | 5226010040-8 | Oil Divider W/2 Nipples R.81/2" Bsp 1 | |137]5566020019-2 | Regulator Rod 2
99 1 6020311093-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 1.3/4" 10F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 8 | 138/ 5456010046-1 | Hexagonal Nut @1.1/4" Rg Special 2
100| 5040010835-5 | Right Transversal Bar 1
101|5572015728-3 | Complete Right/Left Rear Beam Of 2962mm 1
102 6020250563-8 | Straight Handle 7/8" Pin With Thread 2
103| 6020310742-3 | Hexagonal Nut 1/4" 20F Unc Gr5 Ch.7/16" Height 5,50mm 2
104| 6020055059-8 | Chain 3/4" Galvanised Peca S/13 Links 110 X 69 1
105| 5412010333-7 | Nipple R.1/2"Bsp X 100mm W/Hexagonal 7/8” (/2 Rotating Nuts 1/2” Bsp 1
106| 5040010836-3 | Left Transversal Bar 1
107 6020310785-7 | Hexagonal Nut 1.1/2" 6F W Gr5 Ch.2.3/8" Height 37,00mm 2
108| 5484010131-5 | Hitch Draw Bar Regulator 2
109 5084010264-2 | Hitch Drawbar Gdob-S 1
110 5404010455-3 | Main Frame Central Right "Gdob" 1
111| 6020310800-4 | Nut 1" 14F Uns Gr5 Ch.1.1/2" Height 22,00mm 5
112| 6020015955-4 | Accumulator 1
113] 6020310817-9 | Hexagonal Nut 3/4" 16F Unf Gr5 Ch.1.1/4" Height 18,50mm 42
114 5572015727-5 | Right/Left Front Beam 2962mm Complete 1
115/ 6020010406-7 | Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 14
116| 5432010503-2 | Flat Pin @3/4" X 108mm 2
117/ 5024010500-1 | Smooth Washer @33 X @70 X 4,75mm 1




>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

« GDOB-S 90 Discs (Left Side)

*tens 1and 2 - See page 16

*ltens3and 5 - See page 17 Note: To consult the components of the hydraulic
*|tem 4 - See page 18 system, see page 23.

GDOBS13319A




Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

« Table GDOB-S 90 Discs (Left Side)

E Code Product description = E Code Product description =
*115232011315-6 | Complete Wheel Shaft 2 || 42 |5022011166-8 | Right Front Gang Complete "Gdob"

*2 15232011313-0 | Complete Wheel Shaft 1 | 43 |5024010073-5  Smooth Washer #8,5 X 20 X 2,00mm

*3 16020059011-5 | Hydraulic Cylinder “D.A" @2.3/4" X ©5.1/2"" X 196 Tmm(Course) X 2322mm(Closed) 1 || 44 | 5404010458-8 | Main Frame Side Left "Gdob"

*4 | 6020055887-4 | Hydraulic Cylinder "0.D" @2" X @5" X 256mm(Course) X 605mm(Closed) 2 || 45 6020312519-7 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 2.3/4" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rp

*5 1 6020055886-6 | Hydraulic Cylinder "0.D" @2" X @116 X 260mm(Course) X 60Tmm(Closed) 1 || 46 | 5412010144-0 | Nipple R.1/2" Bsp XR.1.1/16" Un X 55mm Hexagonal 1.1/4"

6 |6020312001-2 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.1/2" 12F W Gr5 Rt 42 || 47 | 5432010388-9 | Pin Of @2" X 160mm With Handle

7 |6020010414-8 | Pressure Washer 3/4" Media Industry 74 || 48 |6020310991-4 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 2.1/4" 16F Unc Gr5 Rt

8 |5352050049-5 | Front Scraper 23 || 49 16020390919-8 | Lock @8 X 65mm

9 |6020317504-6 | French Head Bolt 1/4" X 3/4" 20F Unc Gr2 Rp 2 || 50 | 5562010030-6 | ReliefValve W/Nipples 1/2”Bsp(Hydac)

10 | 6020010406-7 | Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 10 || 51 |5022011172-2 | Complete Left Lateral Rear Gang "Gdob" 90 Discs

11 1 6020010410-5 | Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry 140/| 52 | 5372011187-6 | Mangueira @1/2"X 12300mmM 2TRF (/Engate Rapido Macho

12 | 5558210003-8 | Bolt Lock 16 || 52 | 5372011172-8 | Mangueira @1/2"X 6000mm com1Trg and 1Trf (/Engate Rapido Macho

13 | 5348050012-8 | Complete Limiter Of @51 X 49,5mm 2 || 52 |5372011173-6  Mangueira @1/2" X 8600mm com1Tcg and 1Trf C/Engate Rapido Macho

14 | 5024010068-9 | Smooth Washer #13,3 X #35,5 X 3,00mm 98 || 52 |5372011186-8 | Mangueira 1/2”X 9000mm C/1Trg 1Trf (/Engate Rapido

15 1 6020310817-9 | Hexagonal Nut 3/4" 16F Unf Gr5 Ch.1.1/4" Height 18,50mm 44 || 52 1 6020251038-0 | High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 1/2" X 1800mm With 1Tcg And 1Trg (Sae T00R2 At -

16 | 6020130108-7 | Grease Fitting 1/8" 27 || 52 |6020251046-1 | High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 1/2" X 2500mm With 1Tcg And 1Trg (Sae 100R2 At -

17 | 5352040006-7 | Central Scraper 0f 3/8" X 3" X 310mm 21 || 52 |6020251056-9 | High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 1/2" X 3900mm With 2Tcg (Sae 100R2 At - P.T.4000Psi)

18 1 6020310198-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 2.3/4" 16F Unf1A Gr5 Rp 68 || 52 |6020251062-3 | High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 1/2" X 600mm With 1Tcg And 1Trg (Sae 100R2 At - P.T.4000Psi)
19 |5024010025-5 | Smooth Washer 20 X @38 X 2,00mm 23 || 52 | 6020251098-4 | High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 1/2" X 700mm With 1Tcg And 1Trg (Sae 100R2 At - P.T.4000Psi)
20 | 5412010333-7 | Nipple R.1/2" Bsp X 100mm W/Hexagonal 7/8" C/2 Rotating Nuts 1/2" Bsp 1 || 52 /60202511034 | High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 1/2" X 2100mm With 1Tcg And 1Trg (Sae 100R2 At -

21 16020311093-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 1.3/4" 10F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 8 || 52 |6020251110-7 | High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 1/2" X 1900mm With 1Tcg And 1Trg (Sae 100R2 At -

22 |6020010420-2 | Pressure Washer 1" Media Industry 16 || 52 | 60202511220 | High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 1/2" X 1400mm With 1Tcg And 1Trg (Sae 100R2 At -

23 | 6020010723-6 | Clamp (Ag3) 17 || 52 | 6020251203-0 | High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 1/2" X 2400mm With 1Tcg And 1Trg (Sae 100R2 At -

24 15080010221-6 | Bushing Of @13 X @19 X 30mm

25 | 5432010447-8 | Pin 0f @37,5 X 123mm With Lock

26 | 5136012287-9 | Plate W/Sticker

27 | 5024010500-1 | Smooth Washer @33 X @70 X 4,75mm

28 | 5024010634-2 | Smooth Washer #26,8 X 066,5 X 4,75mm

29 | 5352050048-7 | Rear Scraper

30 | 6020030104-0 | Nut @3/8" 16F Unc

31 6020311230-3 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon 1.1/2" 12F Unf Gr5 Ch.2.1/4" H.39,00mm
32 16020311195-1 | French Head Bolt 1" X 3.1/4" 8F Unc1A Gr5 Rp Special

33 1 6020310051-8 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.1/4" 12F W Gr5 Rt

34 | 5432010228-9 | French Head Pin 830,53 X 120mm

35 | 6020310795-4 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon 1.1/4" 12F Unf Gr5 Ch.1.7/8" H.33,00mm
36 | 5024010611-3 | Smooth Washer @51,5 X @73 X 4,75mm

37 | 5432010394-3 | Pin Of @45 X 338mm With Lock

38 | 5022011170-6 | Complete Left Lateral Front Grang "Gdob" 90 Discs

39 | 5432010445-1| Pin Of @2" X 152mm

52 1 6020251228-6 | High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 1/2" X 2800mm With 2Trg (Sae 100R2 At - P.T.4000Psi)
52 | 6020251244-8 | High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 1/2" X 1100mm With 2Tcg (Sae 100R2 At - P.T.4000Psi)
52 16020251265-0 | High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 1/2" X 1500mm With 2Tcg (Sae 100R2 At - P.T.4000Psi)
52 | 6020251883-7 | Hose 1/2" X 4300mm C/2Trg(Sae 100R2 At - P.T.4000Psi)

52 | 6020251884-5 | Hose 1/2" X 3400mm C/1Tcg and 1Trg (Sae 100R2 At - P.T.4000Psi)

52 |6020251885-3 | Hose 1/2"X 6500mm C/1Tcg1 Trg(Sae 100R2 At - P.T.4000Psi)

52 |6020251886-1 | Hose 1/2”X 5500mm C/1Tcg and 1Trg(Sae 100R2 At - P.T.4000Psi)

52 |6020251887-0 | Hose 1/2" X 3000mm C/2Tcg(Sae 100R2 At - P.T.4000Psi)

6020251888-8 | Hose 1/2”X 1800mm (/2Tcg(Sae 100R2 At - P.T.4000Psi)

52 |6020251889-6 | Hose 1/2”X 1600mm C/2Tcg(Sae 100R2 At - P.T.4000Psi)

52 |6020251890-0 | Hose 1/2” X 1400mm (/2Tcg (Sae 100R2 At - PT.4000Psi)

52 16020251891-8 | Hose 1/2”X 500mm (/2Tcg (Sae 100R2 At - P.T.4000Psi)

52 | 6020251892-6 | Hose 1/2" X 2300mm C/2Tcg(Sae 100R2 At - P.T.4000Psi)

52 16020251893-4 | Hose 1/2”X 1700mm C/2Tcg (Sae 100R2 At - PT.4000Psi)

52 |6020251894-2 | Hose 1/2” X 3500mm C/2Tcg(Sae 100R2 At - P.T.4000Psi)

53 15022011168-4 | Left Rear Gang Complete "Gdob"

40 | 5432010396-0 | Pin Of @49,5 X 162mm 54 | 6020310183-2 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 1" 11F Unc1A Gr2 Rt

41 | 5024010575-3 | Technyl Washer @51 X @100 X 7,00mm 55 |5138010030-8 | Wrench For Hexagonal Nut 3/4”-7/8"

GDOBS13319A “

N U g g NC T NS T NG e e S B S =N RTINS G NQpy

NS RN OOUVUWOIROORANDUV = W
w
N




>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

« Table GDOB-S 90 Discs (Left Side)

GDOBS13319A n

E Code Product description = E Code Product description =
56 | 5024010093-0 | Smooth Washer #33,5 X #52,5 X 3,00mm 3 || 97 |5530014574-3 | Left Lateral Support Of Shaft Wheel 1
57 15138010031-6 | Wrench For Hexagonal Nut 1.5/8" and 1" 1 || 98 | 6020310292-8 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 2.3/4" 11F Unc1A Gr5 Rp Rosca Direita 2
58 |5138090001-0 | Wrench For Hexagonal Nut 1.1/4" - 1" - 3/4" - 5/8" 1 11 99 | 6020311176-5 | French Head Bolt 1/2" X 2" 12F W Gr2 Rp 90
59 1 5138010017-0 | Wrench For Hexagonal Nut @5/8"-@1.1/2" And Bolt #3/8"-05/8" 1 11100| 5432010399-4 | Pin #49,9 X 185mm 1
60 | 6020058711-4 | Wrench For Hexagonal Nut 5/8”and 1” 1 |1101|5572015727-5 | Right/Left Front Beam 2962mm Complete 1
61 |5138010019-7 | Wrench For Nut 1.5/8" 1 /102| 5572015728-3 | Complete Right/Left Rear Beam Of 2962mm 1
62 | 6020058707-6 | Wrench "L" For Hexagonal Nut 5/8" - 3/4" 1 11103 6020058953-2 | Block UNF FH102-AB4 2
63 | 6020010402-4 | Pressure Washer 1/4" Media Industry 2 |/104|6020430317-0 | Relief Valve 2
64 | 6020312020-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 3/4" 18F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 4 11105 |5412010045-1 | Nipple R.1/2" Bsp X 45mm With Hexagonal 1" 4
65 |6020310742-3 | Hexagonal Nut 1/4" 20F Unc Gr5 Ch.7/16" Height 5,50mm 2 |/106|6020010060-6 | 0 Ring 6-040 N3006-90Nbr (18,00) 4
66 | 5040010666-2 | Complete Bar Of Gangs 2 |/107 | 5040010667-0 | Bar Of Gangs 2
67 | 5024010130-8 | Smooth Washer @39 X 366 X 4,75mm(Galvanised) 6 | 108|5566020019-2 | Regulator Rod 2
68 | 60203903084 | Lock Nma - Type "R" 04,5 X 80mm 4 11109 |5456010046-1 | Hexagonal Nut @1.1/4" Rg Special 2
69 |5432010503-2 | Flat Pin @#3/4" X 108mm 2 |/110/6020010817-8 | Rim Ag 13,00 X 15.1/2" 5
70 |5530014571-9 | Left Central Supportof Shaft Wheel 1 |/111] 6020310415-7 | Tyre 400/60 15.5/14 Traction 5
71 | 6020050124-4 | Cotterpin 3/8" X 3" 1 |/ 112| 6020410040-6 | Tyre Valve Tr-618 A 5
72 16020310462-9 | French Head Pin 39,8 X 80mm 4 11113 | 5024010007-7 | Smooth Washer 320,3 X 46,5 X 4,75mm 48
73 15226010038-6 | Complete Oil Divider(7 Way) R.1/2” 14Fpp Bsp 1 | 114] 6020015803-5 | Pressure Washer M27 Media 2
74 16020310759-8 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.15/16" H.19,50mm 2 |/ 115/ 5530017346-1 | Rear Hitch Support 1
75 | 5432010390-0 | Pin Of @45 X 220mm 4 11116/ 6020310831-4 | Hexagonal Nut M27 X 3,00 Ma CI8 Ch.4Tmm H.22,00mm 2
76 | 5530016153-6 | Lock Support Of Lateral Main Frames 2 |1117/5024010129-4 | Smooth Washer @46 X @81 X 12,50mm 1
77 |5498100070-9 | Complete Wheel 400X60 14 Ply 5 |1118/5432010780-9 | Pin ©1.3/4"X 132mm 1
78 1 6020310800-4 | Nut 1" 14F Uns Gr5 Ch.1.1/2" Height 22,00mm 3 |/119 6020010268-4 | Retaining Ring E-40 4
79 | 5530014570-0 | Union Support 2 |/ 120|5136017907-2 | Union Plate W/Bushing 1
80 | 5412050006-9 | Type Nipple "T" R.1/2" Bsp X 100mm With Hexagonal 7/8" With Rotary Nut 1/2" Bsp 2 11121 6020310746-6 | Hexagonal Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" Height 8,50mm 2
81 | 5348050015-2 | Complete Limiter Of @51 X 25mm 4 11122/ 6020090406-3 | Female Quickly Coupling 1/2" 2
82 1 5538010163-6 | Cover Of Nipple R.1/2" Bsp(G) 2 |1123/6020311090-4 | French Head Bolt 3/8" X 1.1/4" 16F Unc1A Gr2 Rp 2
83 15024010161-8 | Smooth Washer @7 X @18 X 2,00mm 2 ||124]5530017348-8 | Shackle Support 1
84 | 5558010334-0 | Piston Lock Of 256mm For Tyne Of 2" 2 |125/6020310176-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M27 X 3,00 X 200mm CI10.9 Rp (Sae 4140) (Phosphated) 2
85 | 5348050009-8 | Complete Limiter Of @42 X 49,5mm 1 |/ 126| 5136017914-5 | Fixation Plate of Female Quick Coupling 1
86 | 6020010412-1 | Pressure Washer 5/8" Media Industry 1 11127 5530017347-0 | Union Support 1
87 |5226010039-4 | 0il Divider W/Nipple R.1/2"Bsp and Porca Giratdria R.1/2"Bsp 1 |/ 128| 5080011862-7 | Bushing @51,5 X @74 X 72mm 1
88 | 5348050006-3 | Complete Limiter Of @42 X 25mm 2 | 129 5432010777-9 | Pin 2" X 455mm (/Trava 1
89 |6020310754-7 | Hexagonal Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 12,00mm 132|130 6020090656-2 | Quickly Coupling Male 3/4" 1
90 |6020050116-3 | Cotterpin 1/4" X 2" 6 |1131/5412010349-3 | Niple Rosca Fémea @1/2” 14F NPT x R. Macho 3/4” 14F NPT 1
91 1 6020390293-2 | Lock @5,75 X 40mm 2

92 15024010386-6 | Smooth Washer @51 X 98 X 4,75mm 1

93 | 6020010404-0 | Pressure Washer 5/16" Media Industry 4

94 1 6020010061-4 | 0°Ring 6-042 N3006-90Nbr (23,00) 2

95 | 5404010456-1 | Main Frame Central Left "Gdob" 1

96 | 6020310778-4 | Hexagonal Nut 1" 8F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.5/8" Height 25,00mm 16




Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

« GDOB-S 78 Discs (Right Side)

131 132

136 131 132
! 130 N g
Bo° et 118 " 121
129 .&“\
&__ 131 47| e 134 N | 1|20 122
131 |

. 132
132 ggﬁ 2 %

124._(96_ 123

106
109 ;

Ny -y
*Itens 65 and 69 - See page 18 H — 105
*Itens 101 and 103 - See page 16

*|tens 72 and 116 - See page 17 .
* |tem 66 - See page 22 Note: For hydraulic system components, see page 25.

GDOBS13319A n



>> BALDAN

« Table GDOB-S 78 Discs (Right Side)

Parts Catalog

E Code Product description = E Code Product description =
1 |5404010455-3 | Right Central Main frame “Gdob” 1 || 46 |5024010161-8 | Smooth Washer @7 X @18 X 2,00mm 3
2 | 5404010457-0 | Right Side Main frame “Gdob” 1 || 47 |5562010031-4 | Hydac Flow Divider Valve(Hbf00468) W/Nipler1/2” Bsp Juc 1
3 15022012947-8 | Complete Right Side Rear Frame Gdob 78Discs With Stickers 1 || 48 [6020311010-6 | Hex Head Screw M6 X 1.00 X 50mm CI8.8 Rp 2
4 15022012535-9 | Complete Right Rear Frame Gdob Complete 1 || 49 |6020312519-7 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 2.3/4" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 2
5 15022012927-3 | Complete Front Right Side Frame Gdob 78 Discs 1 50 | 5040010666-2 | Complete Bar Of Gangs 2
6 | 5022011165-0 | Complete Right Front Frame “Gdob” 1 || 51 |5432010503-2 | Flat Pin @3/4" X 108mm 2
7 |5572015728-3 | Complete Right/Left Rear Beam 0f 2962mm 1 52 | 6020310292-8 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 2.3/4" 11F Unc1A Gr5 Rp Rosca Direita 2
8 | 5572015727-5 | Right/Left Front Beam 2962mm Complete 1 || 53 16020310759-8 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.15/16" H.19,50mm 2
9 | 5040010835-5 | Right Transversal Bar 1 54 16020390293-2 | Lock @5,75 X 40mm 2
10 | 5040010834-7 | Header Union Bar GDOBS 1 || 55 5530014570-0 | Union Support 2
11 | 5484010185-4 | Complete Hitch Header Adjuster 1 || 56 |5432010445-1| Pin Of @2" X 152mm 4
12 | 6020310991-4 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 2.1/4" 16F Unc Gr5 Rt 8 || 57 |5024010611-3 | Smooth Washer #51,5 X @73 X 4,75mm 2
13 |6020010406-7 | Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 17 || 58 |5024010500-1 Smooth Washer @33 X @70 X 4,75mm 2
14 | 5024010075-1 | Plain Washer ©10.3 X @25 X 2.00mm 15 || 59 |6020310795-4 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon 1.1/4" 12F Unf Gr5 Ch.1.7/8" H.33,00mm 2
15 16020010723-6 | Nylon Clamp for Pipe and Hose (Pa-5X1) 30 || 60 | 5432010388-9 | Pin Of @2" X 160mm With Handle 4
16 | 5558010334-0 | Piston Lock Of 256mm For Tyne Of 32" 2 || 61 |6020390919-8 | Lock @8 X 65mm 5
17 |6020030104-0 | Butterfly Nut @3/8" 16F Unc 4 || 62 |6020310183-2 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 1" 11F Unc1A Gr2 Rt 2
18 60203903084 | Lock Nma - Type "R" 4,5 X 80mm 4 || 63 | 5432080009-1 | Locking Pin 37.5 X 120mm Without Grease Fitting 1
19 |6020310462-9 | French Head Pin 9,8 X 80mm 4 || 64 |6020010412-1| Pressure Washer 5/8" Media Industry 2
20 | 6020312020-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 3/4" 18F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 4 || *65 | 6020058125-6 | Hydraulic Cylinder “D.A” @2" X @4" X 406mm(Stroke) X 1520mm(Closed) 1
21 | 6020010404-0 | Pressure Washer 5/16" Media Industry 4 || *66 | 5530016152-8 | Complete Accumulator Support 2
22 | 5024010073-5 | Smooth Washer 38,5 X @20 X 2,00mm 7 || 67 60200159546 | Bladder Accumulator Sb330-20A1/112*-330A(Hydac) 1
23 |5024010007-7 | Smooth Washer @20,3 X #46,5 X 4,75mm 57 | 68 |6020015955-4 | Bladder Accumulator Sh330-10A1/112*-330A(Hydac) 1
24 |16020010414-8 | Pressure Washer 3/4" Media Industry 62 || *69 | 60200558874 | Hydraulic Cylinder "0.D" @2" X @5" X 256mm(Course) X 605mm(Closed) 2
25 16020310817-9 | Hexagonal Nut 3/4" 16F Unf Gr5 Ch.1.1/4" Height 18,50mm 55 || 70 |5024010093-0 | Smooth Washer #33,5 X #52,5 X 3,00mm 3
26 | 6020317504-6 | French Head Bolt 1/4" X 3/4" 20F Unc Gr2 Rp 2 || 71 |5432010228-9 | French Head Pin 330,53 X 120mm 3
27 | 60201301001 | Grease fitting 1/4” Straight UNF - 28F Alt. 14mm Hex 5/16” 1 || *72 1 6020059011-5 | Hydraulic Cylinder “D.A" @2.3/4”X @5.1/2"" X 196 Tmm(Course) X 2322mm(Closed) 1
28 | 5080010221-6 | Bushing 0f @13 X @19 X 30mm 5 || 73 |5432010396-0 | Pin Of @#49,5X 162mm 1
29 |6020312205-8 | Hex Head Screw 3/8”X 4.1/2" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 4 || 74 16020050124-4 | Cotterpin 3/8" X 3" 1
30 |5432010392-7 | Pin of @45 X 246mm 2 || 75 |5024010386-6 | Smooth Washer @51 X #98 X 4,75mm 1
31 |5432010635-7 | Pin of @45 X 283mm Completo 1 | 76 |5024010575-3 | Technyl Washer @51 X @100 X 7,00mm 2
32 | 6020311230-3 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon 1.1/2" 12F Unf Gr5 Ch.2.1/4" H.39,00mm 9 || 77 |5432010399-4  Pin@49,9 X 185mm 1
33 |5024010130-8 | Smooth Washer @39 X 366 X 4,75mm(Galvanised) 5 78 | 6020310198-0 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 2.3/4" 16F Unf1A Gr5 Rp 55
34 16020310249-9  Hex Head Screw 1.1/4”X 9" 7F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 1 79 | 5530017346-1 | Rear Hitch Support 1
35 160201301087 | Grease Fitting 1/8" 27 || 80 |6020310176-0  Hexagonal Head Bolt M27 X 3,00 X 200mm C110.9 Rp (Sae 4140) (Phosphated) 2
36 | 6020310793-8 | Hex Nut 1.1/4”7F Unc Gr5 Ch.2”H.31.00mm 2 || 81 |6020015803-5 | Pressure Washer M27 Media 2
37 16020010424-5 | Spring Washer 1.1/4” Medium Industrial 2 82 | 6020310831-4 | Hexagonal Nut M27 X 3,00 Ma CI8 Ch.4Tmm H.22,00mm 2
38 | 6020310248-0  Hex Head Screw 1.1/4”X 8" 7F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 1 83 | 5024010129-4 | Smooth Washer @46 X 881 X 12,50mm 1
39 |6020050116-3 | Cotterpin 1/4" X 2" 7 || 84 |5530017348-8 | Shackle Support 1
40 | 6020015901-5 | Plain Washer ©26.50 X @56.00 X 3.00mm (Din 994 @1") 20 || 85 | 5432010780-9| Pin @1.3/4"X 132mm 1
41 | 6020310800-4  Nut 1" 14F Uns Gr5 Ch.1.1/2" Height 22,00mm 4 || 86 |6020010402-4 | Pressure Washer 1/4" Media Industry 2
42 | 5432010447-8 | Pin 0f @37,5 X 123mm With Lock 4 || 87 |6020310742-3 | Hexagonal Nut 1/4" 20F Unc Gr5 Ch.7/16" Height 5,50mm 2
43 | 5226010037-8 | Oil Divider With Nipple R.1/2”Bsp (11 Ways) 1 | 88 | 5136012287-9 | Plate W/Sticker 1
44 | 6020311257-5 | Hex Nut M6 X 1.00 Ma CI8 Ch.10mm H.5.00mm 2 || 89 |5352050048-7 | Rear Scraper 20
45 16020010122-0| Spring Washer M6 Medium 2 || 90 |5352050049-5 | Front Scraper 19

GDOBS13319A n




Parts Catalog

« Table GDOB-S 78 Discs (Right Side)

>> BALDAN

98 |6020310051-8
99 |5432010390-0
100 | 5024010642-3
*101] 5232011315-6
102 | 5530014572-7
*103|5232011313-0
104 | 5530014573-5
105 | 5352040006-7
106 | 6020312001-2
107 | 5558210003-8
108 | 6020311195-1
109 |6020310754-7
110 | 5348050006-3
111 | 5348050009-8
112 1 6020311176-5
113 | 6020010420-2
114 1 6020310778-4
115 1 6020311093-9
*116| 6020055886-6
117 | 6020311046-7
118 | 5138090001-0
119 1 5138010017-0
120 | 5138010030-8
121 | 5138010031-6
122 | 5138010019-7
123 | 6020058707-6
124 | 6020058711-4
125 | 6020311090-4
126 | 5136017914-5
127 | 6020310746-6
128 | 6020090406-3
129 | 5562010030-6
130 | 6020430319-6
131 | 6020010060-6
132 | 5412010045-1
133 | 5040010667-0
134 | 5456010046-1
135 15566020019-2

Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.1/4" 12F W Gr5 Rt

Pin Of @45 X 220mm

Washer @39 X @63 X 9.50mm

Complete Wheel Shaft

Right Wheel Axle Center Support

Complete Wheel Shaft

Right Side Wheel Axle Support

Central Scraper 0f 3/8" X 3" X 310mm

Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.1/2" 12F W Gr5 Rt

Bolt Lock

French Head Bolt 1" X 3.1/4" 8F Unc1A Gr5 Rp Special
Hexagonal Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 12,00mm
Complete Limiter Of @42 X 25mm

Complete Limiter Of 342 X 49,5mm

French Head Bolt 1/2" X 2" 12F W Gr2 Rp

Pressure Washer 1" Media Industry

Hexagonal Nut 1" 8F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.5/8" Height 25,00mm
Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 1.3/4" 10F Unc1A Gr5 Rt
Hydraulic Cylinder "0.D" @2" X @116 X 260mm(Course) X 601mm(Closed)
Hex Head Screw 1/2"X 3/4”12F W Gr2 Rt

Wrench For Hexagonal Nut 1.1/4" - 1" - 3/4" - 5/8"
Wrench For Hexagonal Nut @5/8"-@1.1/2" And Bolt #3/8"-@5/8"
Wrench For Hexagonal Nut 3/4”-7/8"

Wrench For Hexagonal Nut 1.5/8" and 1"

Wrench For Nut 1.5/8"

Wrench "L" For Hexagonal Nut 5/8" - 3/4"

Wrench For Hexagonal Nut 5/8”and 1"

French Head Bolt 3/8" X 1.1/4" 16F Unc1A Gr2 Rp
Fixation Plate of Female Quick Coupling

Hexagonal Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" Height 8,50mm
Female Quickly Coupling 1/2"

Relief Valve W/Nipples 1/2" Bsp(Hydac)

Flow Divider Valve St10-01-Ab4-N-66 (Hbf00468)
0°Ring 6-040 N3006-90Nbr (18,00)

Nipple R.1/2" Bsp X 45mm With Hexagonal 1"

Frames Rest Bar

Hexagonal Nut @1.1/4" Rg Special

Regulator Rod

—
—_ a~ _—_ W
B S TS NN N N — 3 3 3 3 3 3 00 oo x AN = oS

GDOBS13319A n

§ Code Product description = E Code Product description =
91 | 5348050015-2 | Complete Limiter Of @51 X 25mm 4 11136 | 6020430318-8 | Relief Valve Db10P-01-C-N-330V + Standard Body (Hbf00467) 1
92 |5348050012-8 | Complete Limiter Of @51 X 49,5mm 2 || 137 | 5498010387-3 | Right Mounted Wheel 400 X 60 14 Plies 4
93 |5432010394-3 | Pin Of @45 X 338mm With Lock 2 | 138 |6020410040-6 | Tyre Valve Tr-618 A 1
94 |5024010258-4 | Plain Washer @20 X #38.5 X 3.00mm 41 || 139 1 6020010817-8 | Rim Ag 13,00 X 15.1/2" 1
95 |5530016153-6 | Lock Support Of Lateral Main Frames 2 || 140 | 6020310415-7 | Tyre 400/60 15.5/14 Traction 1
96 | 5024010068-9 | Smooth Washer #13,3 X @#35,5 X 3,00mm 86 | | 141 | 6020010268-4 | Retaining Ring E-40 4
97 |6020010410-5 | Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry 117




>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

« GDOB-S 78 Discs (Left Side)

*|tens 19 and 20 - See page 16

* |tens 45 and 59 - See page 18
* |tens 79 and 82 - See page 17 Note: For hydraulic system components, see page 25.

GDOBS13319A n



Parts Catalog

« Table GDOB-S 78 Discs (Left Side)

>> BALDAN

E Code Product description = E Code Product description =
1 |5404010458-8 | Left Side Main frame “Gdob” 1 46 |5024010093-0 | Smooth Washer @33,5 X 52,5 X 3,00mm 3
2 | 5404010456-1 | Left Central Main frame “Gdob” 1 47 16020050116-3 | Cotterpin 1/4" X 2" 7
3 15040010836-3 | Left Transversal Bar 1 48 16020310800-4 | Nut 1" 14F Uns Gr5 Ch.1.1/2" Height 22,00mm 4
4 15084010264-2 | Coupling Header Gdob-S 1 49 16020311195-1 | French Head Bolt 1" X 3.1/4" 8F Unc1A Gr5 Rp Special 16
5 15022012946-0 | Complete Left Side Rear Frame Gdob 78 Discs With Stickers 1 50 |5558210003-8 | Bolt Lock 16
6 | 5022012926-5 | Complete Left Side front Frame Gdob 78 Discs With Stickers 1 51 |5348050015-2 | Complete Limiter Of @51 X 25mm 4
7 150220125367 | Complete Left Rear Frame Gdob Complete 1 52 | 5348050012-8 | Complete Limiter Of @51 X 49,5mm 2
8 15022011166-8 | Complete Left Front Frame “Gdob” 1 53 |6020310198-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 2.3/4" 16F Unf1A Gr5 Rp 55
9 | 5572015728-3 | Complete Right/Left Rear Beam Of 2962mm 1 54 16020311230-3 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon 1.1/2" 12F Unf Gr5 Ch.2.1/4" H.39,00mm 9
10 |5040010666-2  Complete Bar Of Gangs 2 55 |5024010642-3 | Washer @39 X @63 X 9.50mm 4
11 | 5572015727-5 | Right/Left Front Beam 2962mm Complete 1 56 |5432010390-0 | Pin Of @45 X 220mm 4
12 | 5530014571-9 | Left Wheel Axle Central Support 1 57 16020310183-2 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 1" 11F Unc1A Gr2 Rt 3
13 |5530014574-3 | Left Side Wheel Axle Support 1 58 |6020010412-1 | Pressure Washer 5/8" Media Industry 3
14 | 5530016153-6 | Lock Support Of Lateral Main Frames 2 || *59 | 6020058125-6 | Hydraulic Cylinder “D.A”@2” X @4” X 406mm(Stroke) X 1520mm(Closed) 1
15 |5530017347-0 | Union Support 1 60 |6020310742-3 | Hexagonal Nut 1/4" 20F Unc Gr5 Ch.7/16" Height 5,50mm 2
16 | 5136017907-2 | Union Plate W/Bushing 1 61 | 5024010161-8 | Smooth Washer @7 X @18 X 2,00mm 3
17 | 6020370264-0 | Complete Lift Support 1 62 | 6020010402-4 | Pressure Washer 1/4" Media Industry 2
18 |5332010089-1 | Complete Hitch Shackle 1 63 |5136012287-9 | Plate W/Sticker 1
*19 |1 5232011313-0 | Complete Wheel Shaft 2 || 64 |6020310292-8 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 2.3/4" 11F Unc1A Gr5 Rp Rosca Direita 2
*20 | 52320113156 | Complete Wheel Shaft 1 65 |6020310759-8 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.15/16" H.19,50mm 2
21 | 6020312020-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 3/4" 18F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 4 || 66 |5432010503-2 | Flat Pin @3/4" X 108mm 2
22 |6020010404-0 | Pressure Washer 5/16" Media Industry 4 || 67 |6020390293-2 | Lock @5,75 X 40mm 2
23 |5024010073-5 | Smooth Washer @8,5 X 20 X 2,00mm 6 68 | 5432010396-0 | Pin Of @49,5 X 162mm 1
24 1 6020312519-7 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 2.3/4" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 1 69 | 6020030104-0 | Butterfly Nut @#3/8" 16F Unc 4
25 | 6020010406-7 | Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 12 || 70 | 55580103340 | Piston Lock Of 256mm For Tyne Of #2" 2
26 | 5024010075-1 | Plain Washer #10.3 X @25 X 2.00mm 12 || 71 |6020390308-4 | Lock Nma - Type "R" @4,5 X 80mm 4
27 |5080010221-6 | Bushing 0f @13 X @19 X 30mm 5 || 72 |5024010258-4 | Plain Washer 320 X #38.5 X 3.00mm 32
28 | 6020010723-6 | Nylon Clamp for Pipe and Hose (Pa-5X1) 23 || 73 16020310051-8 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.1/4" 12F W Gr5 Rt 8
29 | 6020310991-4  Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 2.1/4" 16F Unc Gr5 Rt 8 || 74 |5024010130-8  Smooth Washer @39 X @66 X 4,75mm(Galvanised) 5
30 |6020010414-8 | Pressure Washer 3/4" Media Industry 62 || 75 | 5432010399-4  Pin #49,9 X 185mm 1
31 | 6020310817-9 | Hexagonal Nut 3/4" 16F Unf Gr5 Ch.1.1/4" Height 18,50mm 55 | 76 |5024010575-3 | Technyl Washer @51 X @100 X 7,00mm 2
32 | 6020310778-4 | Hexagonal Nut 1" 8F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.5/8" Height 25,00mm 16 || 77 |6020050124-4 | Cotterpin 3/8" X 3" 2
33 | 6020010420-2 | Pressure Washer 1" Media Industry 16 | | 78 |5024010386-6  Smooth Washer 351 X @98 X 4,75mm 1
34 16020015901-5 | Plain Washer @26.50 X 356.00 X 3.00mm (Din 994 #1”) 20 | | *79 | 6020059011-5 | Hydraulic Cylinder“D.A"@2.3/4"X #5.1/2" X 196 Tmm(Course) X 2322mm(Closed) 1
35 |6020310754-7 | Hexagonal Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 12,00mm 108| | 80 |5432010394-3 | Pin Of @45 X 338mm With Lock 2
36 | 6020010410-5 | Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry 116/ | 81 |6020311093-9  Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 1.3/4" 10F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 8
37 |5024010068-9  Smooth Washer @13,3 X 335,5 X 3,00mm 86 | *82 | 6020055886-6 | Hydraulic Cylinder "0.D" @2" X #116 X 260mm(Course) X 60Tmm(Closed) 1
38 |6020311176-5 | French Head Bolt 1/2" X 2" 12F W Gr2 Rp 78 || 83 |5348050006-3 | Complete Limiter Of @42 X 25mm 2
39 | 5352050049-5 | Front Scraper 20 || 84 |5348050009-8 | Complete Limiter Of @42 X 49,5mm 1
40 | 5352050048-7 | Rear Scraper 19 || 85 | 6020055059-8 | Chain of 3/4” Galvanized part S/13 Elos 110 X 69 1
41 | 6020317504-6 | French Head Bolt 1/4" X 3/4" 20F Unc Gr2 Rp 2 || 86 | 6020250563-8 | Straight Shackle 7/8"Threaded Pin 2
42 |1 6020130108-7 | Grease Fitting 1/8" 25 | 87 |5432010314-5| Pin with handle @55 x 220mm 1
43 | 5432010447-8 | Pin 0f @37,5 X 123mm With Lock 4 || 88 |6020310176-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M27 X 3,00 X 200mm C110.9 Rp (Sae 4140) (Phosphated) 2
44 1 5432010228-9 | French Head Pin @30,53 X 120mm 3 || 89 5024010514-1| Plain Washer @55.5 X @100 X 8.00mm 1
*45 | 6020055887-4 | Hydraulic Cylinder "0.D" @2" X @5" X 256mm(Course) X 605mm(Closed) 2 || 90 1 6020310831-4 | Hexagonal Nut M27 X 3,00 Ma CI8 Ch.41mm H.22,00mm 2

GDOBS13319A n




>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

« Table GDOB-S 78 Discs (Left Side)

§ Code Product description

91 |6020015803-5 | Pressure Washer M27 Media

92 | 6020130112-5 | Grease fitting 1/8” 90 degrees BSP-28F

93 |5432010602-0 | Locking Pin @31.5 X 19Tmm Without Grease Fitting

94 16020310795-4 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon 1.1/4" 12F Unf Gr5 Ch.1.7/8" H.33,00mm
95 |5080011487-7 | Header Union Bar Bushing

96 | 5024010500-1 | Smooth Washer @33 X @70 X 4,75mm

97 |5432010635-7 | Pin of @45 X 283mm Completo

98 |6020310793-8 | Hex Nut 1.1/4” 7F Unc Gr5 Ch.2"H.31.00mm

99 | 6020010424-5 | Spring Washer 1.1/4” Medium Industrial

100 | 6020310248-0 | Hex Head Screw 1.1/4”X 8" 7F Unc1A Gr5 Rp

101 | 6020310249-9 | Hex Head Screw 1.1/4”X 9" 7F Unc1A Gr5 Rp

102 | 5484010185-4 | Complete Hitch Header Adjuster

103 | 6020311005-0 | Hex Head Screw 3/8” X 5.1/2” 16F Unc1A Gr2 Rp

104 | 5432010392-7 | Pin of @45 X 246mm

105 | 5432010777-9 | Pin @2”X 455mm (/Trava

106 | 5352040006-7 | Central Scraper Of 3/8" X 3" X 310mm

107 | 6020312001-2 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.1/2" 12F W Gr5 Rt 30
108 | 5080011862-7 | Bushing @51,5 X @74 X 72mm 1
109 | 5024010611-3 | Smooth Washer @51,5 X @73 X 4,75mm 4
110 | 5024010007-7 | Smooth Washer #20,3 X #46,5 X 4,75mm 55
111 | 6020310462-9 | French Head Pin #9,8 X 80mm 4
112 | 5432080009-1 | Locking Pin 37.5 X 120mm Without Grease Fitting 1
113 | 6020010717-1 | Nylon Clamp K-80 (L.540 X W.8.9 X D.2.1mm) 15
114 1 6020010719-8 | Nylon Clamp (200X4,5) (Tr-50) - black 35
115 | 5412010349-3 | Niple Rosca Fémea @1/2” 14F NPT x R. Macho 3/4” 14F NPT
116 | 6020090656-2 | Quickly Coupling Male 3/4"

117 | 5562010030-6 | Relief Valve W/Nipples 1/2"Bsp(Hydac)

118 | 6020430318-8 | Relief Valve Db10P-01-C-N-330V + Standard Body (Hbf00467)
119 | 6020010060-6 | 0 Ring 6-040 N3006-90Nbr (18,00)

120 | 5412010045-1 | Nipple R.1/2" Bsp X 45mm With Hexagonal 1"

121 | 50400106670 | Frames Rest Bar

122 | 5566020019-2 | Regulator Rod

123 | 5456010046-1 Hexagonal Nut @1.1/4" Rg Special

124 | 5498100070-9 | Left Mounted Wheel 400X60 14 Plies

125 |1 6020010817-8 | Rim Ag 13,00 X 15.1/2"

126 | 6020310415-7 | Tyre 400/60 15.5/14 Traction

127 | 60204100406 | Tyre Valve Tr-618 A

128 | 5372011187-6 | Hose @1/2" X 12300mm With 2Trf W/Male Quick Coupling

NSNS NN N NS NS T NS

GDOBS13319A n



Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

« Hitch Shackle

All

Code Product description

Item

5024010449-8 | Smooth Washer #38,7 X @80 X 4,75Mm(Galvanised)

6020311230-3 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon 1.1/2" 12F Unf Gr5 Ch.2.1/4" H.39,00Mm
5432010634-9 | Articulation Pin Of Shackle

5530016148-0 | Shackle Support (Spare)

6020130100-1 | Grease Fitting 1/4"

5332010088-3 | Hitch Shackle (Spare)

6020130112-5 | Grease Fitting 1/8"

N o AW N =
i Y SN

» Wheel Shaft . 22
g Code Product description =~
- ==
1 |5232011314-8 | Shaft 1
2 |5232011316-4 | Shaft 1
3 |6020010404-0 | Pressure Washer 5/16" Media Industry 8 |16
4 16020311020-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 1/2" 18F Unc1A Gr2 Rt 8 16
5 | 5456020010-5 | Nut 2.1/2" 12F 112
6 |5204010289-2 | Wheel Hub 12
7 |5558010080-4 | Lock(Large) 112
8 |6020310128-0 | Bolt (Thread Machined) 1/4" X 1/2" 20F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 2 | 4
9 |5538010023-0 | Hub Cover 112
10 |6020130108-7 | Grease Fitting 1/8" 112
11 16020310803-9 | Conic Hexagonal Nut 3/4" 16F Unf Gr5 Ch.1.1/2" Height 22,00Mm 6 |12
12 |5204010037-7 | Wheel Hub (Spare) 112
13 |6020350855-0 | Bearing K-3982 / K-3920 (First Line) 112
14 | 60203508541 | Bearing K-33287 / K-33462 (First Line) 12
15 | 6020350280-2 | Retainer #87,30 X #120,80 X 14,30Mm 112
16 | 6020311106-4 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 2.3/4" 16F Unf1A Gr5 Rp 6 | 12
17 16020310096-8 | Allen Bolt S/C5/16" X 1/2" 18F Unc1A C112.9 Rt (Phosphated) 24

GDOBS13319A n



>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

o L] o L]
« Main Frame Articulation Cylinder £ - =
2 Code Product description =
Sealing kit MOCDROL
r 1 Gasket 3750 4750 2
2 Guide Ring W2-5500.500 1
- 3 Ring Parback 8-354 2
x 8 4 Ring O'Ring 2-354 2
25 5 | 49001590 | Ring O'Ring 2-230 1
T O 6 Ring 0'Ring 2-232 1
% o 7 Guide Ring W2-3000.500 2
2 8 Gasket 2500 2750 375 2
9 Cleaner D.2750 1
- 16020190185-8 | Repair Kit Mocdrol 49001590 1
For the purpose of replacing parts, please check the
cylinder liner for - The Baldan code, the manufacturer’s
code and name and the date of manufacture.
. £ - =
« Lateral Wheel Cylinder(6020055886-6) Z | Code Product description =
Sealing kit MOCDROL
1 Gasket 6.3150.3937.429B 2
2 Guide Ring W2-4500-500 1
3 Ring O'Ring 2-222 1
— 4 Ring O'Ring 2-226 1
5 49001589 | Ring O'Ring 2-346 1
- 6 Ring Parback 8-346 1
o] 7 Guide Ring W2-2250-500 (#2.1/4"x 1/2") 1
2 % 8 Gasket 2500-2000-375B (@2x@2-1-2x3-8) 1
5 O 9 Cleaner D-2000 1
$ g - 16020190169-6 | Repair Kit Mocdrol 49001589 1
1

For the purpose of replacing parts, please check the
cylinder liner for - The Baldan code, the manufacturer’s
code and name and the date of manufacture.

GDOBS13319A



Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

« Center Wheel Cylinder (6020055887-4)

All

Code Product description

Sealing kit MOCDROL

Item

Glyd Ring P PGPB05000

Guide Ring 6W2-5000-500 (@5”x 1/2")
Ring Parback 8-350

Ring 0'Ring 2-350 (#116,84 x @5,33mm)
Ring O'Ring 2-226

Guide Ring W2-2250-500 (#2.1/4"x 1/2")
Gasket 2500.2000-375B (@2x@2-1-2x3-8)
Cleaner D-2000

6020190178-5 | Repair Kit Mocdrol 49001588

49001588

Sealing kit
MOCDROL

IcoN oYU B W =
EEGEEN N S O )

Item
All

Code Product description

Sealing kit LENIORS

Gasket Std 3750-4250

Guide Ring W2-5000-500 (5" x 1/2")
Guide Ring W2-2250-500 (2.1/4"x 1/2")
Parback 8-350

Ring 0°Ring 2-350 (#116,84 x #5,33mm)
Gasket B 2500-2000-375B (@2x@2-1-2x3-8)
Cleaner D-2000

Ring 0'Ring 2-226

6020190214-5 | Repair Kit Leniors J008954

For the purpose of replacing parts,
please check the cylinder liner for
- The Baldan Code, the Code and
name of the manufacturer and the
date of manufacture.

J008954

Sealing kit
LENIORS

I coON O B WN =
—_—m m S NN SN

Item
Al

Code Product description

« Cylinder of Drawbar Articulation

Sealing kit MOCDROL

Cleaner D-2000

Gasket 2500-2000-375 (@2x@2-1-2x3-8)
Guide Ring W2-2250-500 (@2.1/4"x 1/2")
Ring O'Ring 2-222

49001586 | Ring 0'Ring 2-226

Ring Parback 8-342

Ring 0'Ring 2-342 (#91,44 x 35,33mm)
Gasket 3120-3375

Guide Ring W2-4000.500 (@4"x 1/2")
6020190174-2 | Repair Kit Mocdrol 49001586

Sealing kit
MOCDROL

o ocoONOTULTE DR WN =
R N G N R P

All

Code Product description

Item

Sealing kit LENIORS
Gasket Std 3120-3375 (03.3/8"x @ 4"x 5/16")
Guide Ring W2-4000-500 (#4"x 1/2")
Ring 0°Ring 2-342 (091,44 x @5,33mm)
J007389 Parback 8-342
Guide Ring W2-2250-500 (@2.1/4"x 1/2")
Gasket B 2500-2000-375B (@2x@2-1-2x3-8)
Cleaner D-2000
6020190207-2 | Repair Kit Leniors J007389

GDOBS13319A n

Sealing kit
LENIORS

1

For the purpose of replacing parts, please check the cylinder
liner for - The Baldan Code, the Code and name of the
manufacturer and the date of manufacture.

~
N O UL B W =
[ N I O




>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

¢ DlSCS SeCtlon E Code Product description =
1 13965420262-5 | Special Disc Blade 22 X 5,00 W3 Clippings Hc Rd 1.5/8 Single Bevel 2
2 | 5558010096-0 | Lock Nut Shaft 32
3 15456010072-0 | Hexagonal Nut @1.5/8" 7Fpp-W Gr5 Wrench 69mm Height 44mm (Special) 32
4 | 5024010366-1 | Convex Washer #1.5/8" 16
5 |2769470273-8 | Concave Notched Disc Blade 26 X 7,50 Hc Rd 1.5/8 Internal Bevel 90
5 | 2770470273-1 | Concave Notched Disc Blade 28 X 7,50 Hc Rd 1.5/8 Internal Bevel 90
5 | 2771470273-0 | Concave Notched Disc Blade 30 X 7,50 Hc Rd 1.5/8 Internal Bevel 90
5 127715002731 Concave Notched Disc Blade 30 X 9,00 Hc Rd 1.5/8 Internal Bevel 90
6 | 5120010038-0 | Spool 270mm For Shaft 91.5/8" 42
*7 15368010338-7 | Complete Axial (0il) Front/Rear Bearing Of 270mm W/Protection For Shaft #1.5/8"(Duo Cone Seal) 32
*7 15368010319-0 | Complete Axial (0il) Front/Rear Bearing Of 270mm Without Protection For Shaft #1.5/8"(Duo Cone Seal) 32
*7 15368010257-7 | Complete Front/Rear Oil Bearing Of 270mm W/Protection For Shaft @#1.5/8" 32
*7 15368010303-4 | Complete Front/Rear Oil Bearing Of 270mm Without Protection For Shaft #1.5/8" 32
*7 1 5368010540-1 | Complete Front/Rear Grease Bearing Of 270mm W/Protection For Shaft #1.5/8" 32
*7 | 5368010305-0 | Complete Front/Rear Grease Bearing Of 270mm Without Protection For Shaft @1.5/8" 32
8 | 5024010365-3 | ConcaveWasher @1.5/8" 16
9 | 5024010367-0 | Smooth Washer @43 X @78 X 3,00mm 32
10 | 6020310183-2 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 1" 11F Unc1A Gr2 Rt 32
11 | 6020010412-1| Pressure Washer 5/8" Media Industry 32
12 | 5232050257-8 | Shaft @1.5/8" X 1290mm 8
12 | 52320502586 | Shaft@1.5/8" X 1570mm 6
12 | 5232050260-8 | Shaft @1.5/8" X 1850mm 2
13 | 6020310770-9 | Hexagonal Nut 3/4" 10F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.7/32" Height 18,50mm 128
14 1 6020310242-1| Square Head Bolt 3/4" X 3.1/2" 10F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 64
15 | 50240100077 | Smooth Washer §20,3 X #46,5 X 4,75mm 64

*ltems 7:
- 0il Bearings: See page 21
- Grease Bearing: See page 22

GDOBS13319A n



Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

« Discs Section - 78 Discs

E Code Product description =

1 139654102620 | Special Disc 22" X 4.75 (/3 Rec Fc Rd 1.5/8” Afe 1

2 | 2770470273-1 | Concave Notched Disc Blade 28 X 7,50 Hc Rd 1.5/8 Internal Bevel 38

3 |15120010055-0 | Separator Reel 270mm for #1.5/8” Shaft (M.R) 30

4 15368010715-3 | Complete Axial Bearing Front/Rear 270mm W/Protection For @1.5/8" Shaft Between Holes 159mm 32

5 16020310242-1 | Square Head Bolt 3/4" X 3.1/2" 10F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 64

6 | 5024010007-7 | Smooth Washer @20,3 X §46,5 X 4,75mm 112

2 7 16020310770-9 | Hexagonal Nut 3/4" 10F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.7/32" Height 18,50mm 128

8 |5024010366-1 | Convex Washer #1.5/8" 16

9 16020310183-2 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 1" 11F Unc1A Gr2 Rt 32

10 | 6020010412-1 | Pressure Washer 5/8" Media Industry 32

11 | 5024010367-0 | Smooth Washer @43 X @78 X 3,00mm 32

1 12 | 5456010072-0 | Hexagonal Nut @1.5/8" 7Fpp-W Gr5 Wrench 69mm Height 44mm (Special) 32

| 13 | 5558010096-0 | Lock Nut Shaft 32

g 10 g 14 |5024010365-3 | ConcaveWasher #1.5/8" 16
b \¢ | 15 | 5232050257-8 | Shaft @1.5/8" X 1290mm 14
= 15 | 5232050259-4 | Shaft ©1.5/8"X 1015mm 2
@&@ ’ 16 | 5138010026-0 | Hex Nut Wrench 2.1/4”and 2.1/2" 1

*Itens 4:
- Oil Bearings: See page 21

GDOBS13319A m



>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

« Axial Bearing (Oil)

Code Product description

Item
All
W/Protection
Without/Protection
W/Protection For
78 Dsc

_

5368010344-1 | Spare Front/Rear Oil Bearing W/Protection
53680103204 | Axial Spare Front/Rear Qil Bearing (Without Protection
5368010709-9 | Front/Rear separate Oil Bearing W/Protection 1
6020010297-8 | Oring @77 X @93mm 2
5538010155-5 | Bearing Cover 1
6020310062-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 3/4" 13F Unc Gr5 Rt
6020010410-5 | Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry
6020350072-9 | Bearing 30212

5081010007-6 | Hexagonal Head Plug 3/4" - R.3/8" - 19F - Bspt(Gas)
5080010687-4 | Bearing Bushing

6020310021-6 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt

10 1 6020190107-6 | Gascket @112 X @143 X 1/64"

11 | 5080010247-0 | Bushing 1.5/8"

12 1 6020010406-7 | Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry

13 | 5024060060-6 | Bearing Concave Washer

13 | 5024010729-2 | Concave Washer 1
14 | 54640101140 | Protection Bearing W/Hole #13,5mm 1
14 | 5464010106-0 | Protection Bearing 1
15 | 5024060061-4 | Bearing Convex Washer 1
15 1 5024010730-6 | Convex Washer 1

e
_

OVONOUVERWN ===

—_OONOON=NN

Code Product description

Item
All
W/Protection
Without Protection

—_

5368010333-6 | Radial Spare Front/Rear Oil Bearing W/Protection
5368010334-4 | Radial Spare Front/Rear Oil Bearing (Without Protection
5081010007-6 | Hexagonal Head Plug 3/4" - R.3/8" - 19F - Bspt(Gas)
6020010406-7 | Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry

6020310021-6 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt
6020190107-6 | Gascket @112 X @143 X 1/64"

6020312020-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 3/4" 18F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 4
60200104784 | Washer 078100 (Joinseal) 1057 (Arca)
6020350228-4 | Retainer 378,00 X @100 X 13,00Mm
6020350072-9 | Bearing 30212

10 | 5080010687-4 | Bearing Bushing

11 | 5538010089-3 | Bearing Cover

12 | 5024060060-6 | Bearing Concave Washer

13 | 5024060061-4 | Bearing Convex Washer

14 | 5080080007-0 | Bushing

15 | 5464020036-0 | Bearing Protection

16 | 6020010404-0 | Pressure Washer 5/16" Media Industry 4

GDOBS13319A n

WoOoNOAUTAE WN = =
oo N
—

N = s NN

—




Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

L] ]
- Radial Bearing (Grease) _| 5
S| &
£ - =58
8 Code Product description = 5|«
- s 3
= £
=
1 | 5368010542-8 | Spare Front/Rear Grease Bearing W/Protection 1
1 | 5368010336-0 | Spare Front/Rear Grease Bearing (Without Protection 1
2 | 6020010410-5 | Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry 4
3 | 6020310021-6 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 6
4 | 5538010089-3 | Bearing Cover 1
5 | 6020010406-7 | Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 6
6 | 50800106874 | Bearing Bushing 1
7 | 6020350072-9 | Bearing 30212 2
8 | 5024060060-6 | Bearing Concave Washer 1
9 | 6020350235-7 | Retainer 78,00 X 100,00 X 17,50Mm 2
10 | 6020310062-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 3/4" 13F Unc Gr5 Rt 4
11 | 5024060061-4 | Bearing Convex Washer 1
12 | 6020190107-6 | Gascket @112 X @143 X 1/64" 6
13 | 5080080007-0 | Bushing 2
14 | 6020130108-7 | Grease Fitting 1/8" 2
15 | 5464010114-0 | Protection Bearing W/Hole #13,5Mm 1

5 Code Product description =
1 16020310754-7 | Hexagonal Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 12,00mm 8
2 |6020010410-5 | Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry 8
3 | 5024010068-9 | Smooth Washer @13,3 X 3#35,5 X 3,00mm 16
4 1 6020317427-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.3/4" 12F W Gr5 Rt 4
5 | 6020312300-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 2.1/2" 12F W Gr5 Rp 4
6 |5530016149-8 | Accelerator Support 1
7 |15146010021-0 | Back Strap Of Accumulator 2

GDOBS13319A ﬂ



>> BALDAN

« Complete Hydraulic System

GDOBS13319A

Parts Catalog



Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

« Table Complete Hydraulic System

Item
All
Item

Code Product description

All

Code Product description

36 | 6020015954-6 | Accumulator

37 1 6020058125-6 | Hydraulic Cylinder "0.D" @2" X @#4" X 406mm(Course) X 1520mm(Closed)

38 | 6020059011-5 | Hydraulic Cylinder “D.A" @2.3/4” X @5.1/2"" X 196 Tmm(Course) X 2322mm(Closed)
39 |5412010144-0 | Nipple R.1/2" Bsp XR.1.1/16" Un X 55mm Hexagonal 1.1/4"

40 | 5412010333-7 | Nipple R.1/2"Bsp X 100mm W/Hexagonal 7/8" C/2 Rotating Nuts 1/2" Bsp

41 | 5226010040-8 | il Divider W/2 Nipples R.81/2" Bsp

42 15562010031-4 | Flow Divider Valve Hydac(Hbf00468) W/Nipplesr1/2”Bsp Juc

43 16020010061-4 | 0'Ring 6-042 N3006-90Nbr (23,00)

44 16020015958-9 | 0'Ring 2-139 @55,25 X #2,62mm

6020251891-8 | Hose 1/2”X 500mm C/2Tcg (Sae 100R2 At - PT.4000Psi)

6020251892-6 | Hose 1/2”X 2300mm (/2Tcg(Sae 100R2 At - PT.4000Psi)

6020251893-4 | Hose 1/2"X 1700mm C/2Tcg (Sae 100R2 At - P.T.4000Psi)

6020251890-0 | Hose 1/2”X 1400mm C/2Tcg (Sae 100R2 At - PT.4000Psi)

5372011173-6 | Mangueira @1/2” X 8600mm com1Tcg and 1Trf C/Engate Rapido Macho
6020251265-0 | High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 1/2" X 1500mm With 2Tcg (Sae 100R2 At - PT.4000Psi)
6020251887-0 | Hose 1/2”X 3000mm C/2Tcg(Sae 100R2 At - P.T.4000Psi)

6020251103-4 | High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 1/2" X 2100mm With 1Tcg And 1Trg (Sae 100R2 At -
6020251122-0 | High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 1/2" X 1400mm With 1Tcg And 1Trg (Sae 100R2 At -
6020251894-2 | Hose 1/2”X 3500mm (/2Tcg(Sae 100R2 At - PT.4000Psi)

6020251038-0 | High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 1/2" X 1800mm With 1Tcg And 1Trg (Sae 100R2 At -
6020251056-9 | High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 1/2" X 3900mm With 2Tcg (Sae 100R2 At - P.T.4000Psi)
6020251203-0 | High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 1/2" X 2400mm With 1Tcg And 1Trg (Sae 100R2 At -
6020251046-1 | High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 1/2" X 2500mm With 1Tcg And 1Trg (Sae 100R2 At -
6020251886-1 | Hose 1/2”X 5500mm C/1Tcg and 1Trg(Sae 100R2 At - P.T.4000Psi)

6020251885-3 | Hose 1/2”X 6500mm C/1Tcg1 Trg(Sae 100R2 At - PT.4000Psi)

5372011186-8 | Mangueira 1/2”X 9000mm C/1Trg 1Trf C/Engate Rapido

6020251062-3 | High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 1/2" X 600mm With 1Tcg And 1Trg (Sae 100R2 At - P.T.4000Psi)
6020251244-8 | High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 1/2" X 1100mm With 2Tcg (Sae T00R2 At - PT.4000Psi)
6020251889-6 | Hose 1/2”X 1600mm C/2Tcg(Sae 100R2 At - PT.4000Psi)

6020251888-8 | Hose 1/2”X 1800mm C/2Tcg(Sae 100R2 At - PT.4000Psi)

6020251110-7 | High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 1/2" X 1900mm With 1Tcg And 1Trg (Sae 100R2 At -
6020251883-7 | Hose 1/2”X 4300mm C/2Trg(Sae 100R2 At - PT.4000Psi)

6020251884-5 | Hose 1/2”X 3400mm C/1Tcg and 1Trg (Sae 100R2 At - P.T.4000Psi)

5372011172-8 | Mangueira #1/2" X 6000mm com1Trg and 1Trf C/Engate Rapido Macho
6020055886-6 | Hydraulic Cylinder "0.D" @2" X @116 X 260mm(Course) X 60Tmm(Closed)
6020055887-4 | Hydraulic Cylinder "0.D" @2" X @5" X 256mm(Course) X 605mm(Closed)
5412050006-9 | Type Nipple "T" R.1/2" Bsp X 100mm With Hexagonal 7/8" With Rotary Nut 1/2" Bsp
5226010037-8 | Oil Divider W/Nipple R.1/2" Bsp(22 Way)

5226010038-6 | Complete Oil Divider(7 Way) R.1/2" 14Fpp Bsp

5538010163-6 | Cover Of Nipple R.1/2" Bsp(G)

5226010043-2 | Ol divider @1/2"BSP

5562010030-6 | Relief Valve W/Nipples 1/2" Bsp(Hydac)

5412010329-9 | Nipple R.2” 11Fpp-Bsp X R.1/2” 14Fpp-Bsp X 60mm (Especial)

6020015955-4 | Accumulator

GDOBS13319A m

O 0 N O LA W N =

N B = = N BN N =

W W W w W NN NDNNNRNDNDNDNS 2 O 2 a9 a2 a
A W N 2 ©O VO 0 N OV LB WN = © VW o NV U B W = O

e N T N T N e N N T U S N P N S N S S J Y i (Y

w
(%




>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

« Complete Hydraulic System - 78 Discs /

GDOBS13319A




Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

« Table Complete Hydraulic System - 78 Discs

Item

Code Product description

All

Code Product description

All
Item

6020251891-8 | Hydraulic Hose 1/2” X 500mm W/2Tcg (Sae 100R2 At - PT.4000Psi)

5372011406-9 | Hydraulic Hose @1/2”W/ 2Tcg X 2300mm

5372011402-6 | Hydraulic Hose @1/2"W/ 2Tcg X 1700mm

5372011399-2 | Hydraulic Hose @1/2"W/ 2Tcg X 1400mm

5372011173-6 | Hose @1/2"X 8600mm com1Tcg and 1Trf C/Engate Répido Macho

6020251265-0 | High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 1/2" X 1500mm With 2Tcg (Sae 100R2 At - PT.4000Psi)
5372011410-7 | Hydraulic Hose @1/2” w/ 2Tcg X 3000mm

5372011319-4 | Hydraulic Hose @1/2” w/1Trg and 1Tcg X 2100mm

5372011312-7 | Hydraulic Hose @1/2"W/1Trg And 1Tcg X 1400mm

6020251894-2 | Hose 1/2”X 3500mm (/2Tcg(Sae 100R2 At - PT.4000Psi)

5372011316-0 | Hydraulic Hose @1/2”w/1Trg and 1Tcg X 1800mm

6020251056-9 | High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 1/2" X 3900mm With 2Tcg (Sae 100R2 At - P.T.4000Psi)
5372011321-6 | Hydraulic Hose @1/2” w/1Trg and 1Tcg X 2400mm

5372011322-4 | Hydraulic Hose @1/2”w/1Trg and 1Tcg X 2500mm

6020251886-1| Hose 1/2”X 5500mm C/1Tcg and 1Trg(Sae T00R2 At - PT.4000Psi)

6020251885-3 | Hose 1/2”X 6500mm C/1Tcg1 Trg(Sae 100R2 At - PT.4000Psi)

5372011186-8 | Hose 1/2”X 9000mm C/1Trg 1Trf (/Engate Rapido

6020251062-3 | High Pressure Hydraulic Hose 1/2" X 600mm With 1Tcg And 1Trg (Sae 100R2 At - PT.4000Psi)
5372011397-6 | Hydraulic Hose @1/2”W/ 2Tcg X 1100mm

5372011401-8 | Hydraulic Hose @1/2”W/ 2Tcg X 1600mm

5372011404-2 | Hydraulic Hose @1/2"W/ 2Tcg X 1800mm

5372011317-8 | Hydraulic Hose @1/2”W/1Trg And 1Tcg X 1900mm

6020251883-7 | Hose 1/2”X 4300mm C/2Trg(Sae T00R2 At - PT.4000Psi)

6020251884-5 | Hose 1/2”X 3400mm C/1Tcg and 1Trg (Sae 100R2 At - PT.4000Psi)

5372011172-8 | Hose #1/2” X 6000mm com1Trg and 1Trf C/Engate Rapido Macho

6020055886-6 | Hydraulic Cylinder "0.D" @2" X @116 X 260mm(Course) X 601mm(Closed)
6020055887-4 | Hydraulic Cylinder "0.D" @2" X @5" X 256mm(Course) X 605mm(Closed)
5412050006-9 | Type Nipple "T" R.1/2" Bsp X 100mm With Hexagonal 7/8" With Rotary Nut 1/2" Bsp
5226010037-8 | Oil Divider W/Nipple R.1/2" Bsp(22 Way)

5226010038-6 | Complete Oil Divider(7 Way) R.1/2" 14Fpp Bsp

5538010163-6 | Cover Of Nipple R.1/2" Bsp(G)

5226010043-2 | Oil divider @1/2"BSP

55620100306 | ReliefValve W/Nipples 1/2” Bsp(Hydac)

5412010329-9 | Nipple R.2” 11Fpp-Bsp X R.1/2” 14Fpp-Bsp X 60mm (Especial)

GDOBS13319A m

35 |6020015955-4 | Bladder Accumulator Sb330-10 A 1/112 * - 330A (Hydac)

36 | 60200159546 | Bladder Accumulator Sb330-20A1/112 * - 330A (Hydac)

37 16020058125-6 | Hydraulic Cylinder "0.D" 32" X @4" X 406mm(Course) X 1520mm(Closed)

38 |6020059011-5 | Hydraulic Cylinder “D.A" @2.3/4”X ©5.1/2"" X 196 1mm(Course) X 2322mm(Closed)
39 |5412010144-0 | Nipple R.1/2" Bsp X R.1.1/16" Un X 55mm Hexagonal 1.1/4"

40 | 5412010333-7 | Nipple R.1/2”Bsp X 100mm W/Hexagonal 7/8" (/2 Rotating Nuts 1/2” Bsp

41 |5226010040-8 | Oil Divider W/2 Nipples R.61/2” Bsp

42 1 5562010031-4 | Flow Divider Valve Hydac(Hbf00468) W/Nipplesr1/2” Bsp Juc

43 16020010061-4 | 0"Ring 6-042 N3006-90Nbr (23,00)

44 | 6020015958-9 | 0'Ring 2-139 055,25 X #2,62mm

O 0 N O AW N =

N B = = N B NN = =

=
o

w W w W NN NN NN NDNNN S @ @A a
W N =2 O VW O N R WN =2 O VN W=
N N N D 2 2 0 B N U = om0 N = N s = 3 a N = o N = e s

w
g




>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

o Stickers

All

Code Product description

6020095955-0 | Emblem 70 X 132,6mm

6020079452-7 | Stickers Gdob-S Baldan - 130X1130mm
6020079457-8 | Stickers Baldan - 130X770mm
6020079456-0 | Stickers background - 130X1425mm
6020079455-1 | Stickers Gdob-S - 130X1260mm
6020079458-6 | Stickers Baldan - 130X970mm
6020079590-6 | Stickers Gdob-S - 130X1260mm
6020079201-0 | Stickers Left Lantern (70X310mm)
6020079459-4 | Stickers Gdob-S - 130X1130mm

10 | 6020079460-8 | Stickers Nv Baldan - 90X1300mm

11 | 6020079357-1 | Stickers Left Lantern (50 X 200mm)

12 |1 6020079461-6 | Stickers Gdob-S - 130X1100mm

13 |1 6020079356-3 | Stickers Right Lantern (50 X 200mm)
14 | 6020079462-4 | Stickers Baldan - 130X1130mm.

15 |1 6020079200-1 | Stickers Right Lantern (70X310mm)

16 | 6020079453-5 | Stickers Gdob-S Baldan - 130X1600mm
17 | 6020079454-3 | Stickers Baldan Gdob-S - 130X1510mm
18 | 5206010308-9 | Hydraulic Hose Warning Stickers ( 150 X 95mm )
19 | 6020070886-8 | Lubricate and Retighten Stickers ( 158 X 195mm )
20 | 5206010310-0 | Disc Warning Stickers ( 150 X 95mm )
21 | 6020072250-0 | Lifting Point Stickers (@ 70mm)

> TR > 5ALDAN ESSEsssssEsEsssEN

[tem 1 [tem 2 Item 3 [tem 4

coces AU WEEIZITYTEE EEEEEER coocs

Item 5 Item 6 Item 7

S—/ S S SEEEE S’

ltem 15 ¢ 13 Item 10 14 Item 12 Item 9 tem 8¢ 11

40 DF Ig%
R, -]

ilé Y,
A\ ATENGAO | 44 CAUTION ‘ A ATENCION . ]

LUBRIFIGUE O LUSRIGATE LUBRIGUE EL AL ATTENTIGH b ATEHGON
IMPLEMENTO THE ENGINE EGUIPO Y APRIETE
i iy

Py P EAPERTES 05 AND TIGHTEN LOS TORKNILLGS
GDOB-S >> BALDAN >> BALDAN GDOB-S I Pty
= = - ° i

PARAFLSOS THE BOLTS DALY DIARIAMENTE
Item 16 Item 17 [tem 18 [tem 19 Item 20 [tem 21

GDOBS13319A

voo~NUv A wN = |tem

NNN—S S NS —aa s N = = N = NN

—_
N

DIARIAMENTE

|
T— i










>> BALDAN

Avenida Baldan, 1500
Nova Matao
15.993-900

Matao/SP - Brasil
sac@baldan.com.br
export@baldan.com.br

+5516 3221 6500
baldan.com.br



	Stickers
	Table Complete Hydraulic System - 78 Discs
	Complete Hydraulic System - 78 Discs
	Table Complete Hydraulic System
	Complete Hydraulic System
	Complete Accumulator Support
	Radial Bearing (Grease)
	Radial Bearing (Oil)
	Axial Bearing (Oil)
	Discs Section - 78 Discs
	Discs Section
	Cylinder of Drawbar Articulation
	Center Wheel Cylinder (6020055887-4)
	Lateral Wheel Cylinder(6020055886-6)
	Wheel Shaft
	Hitch Shackle
	Table GDOB-S 78 Discs (Left Side)
	Table GDOB-S 78 Discs (Left Side)
	GDOB-S 78 Discs (Left Side)
	Table GDOB-S 78 Discs (Right Side)
	Table GDOB-S 78 Discs (Right Side)
	GDOB-S 78 Discs (Right Side)
	Table GDOB-S 90 Discs (Left Side)
	Table GDOB-S 90 Discs (Left Side)
	GDOB-S 90 Discs (Left Side)
	Table GDOB-S 90 Discs (Right Side)
	Table GDOB-S 90 Discs (Right Side)
	GDOB-S 90 Discs (Right Side)
	Main Frame Articulation Cylinder

